
Decision No. ·~3939 ------
E,EFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF' CALIFORNIA 

Inve~tigation into the operatio~s, rates,) 
and practices of ERNEST E. BUSK, doing ) 
business as BUSVAN MOVING AND STORAGE ) 

Case No. 5141 
COMPANY. ) 

Ernest E. Buslt, in propria. persona. 
Russel! Bevins, for San Francisco Movers, Inc., 

interested party. 
Harold McCarthy, for ?ield Division. 

OPINION -------
This proceeding was instituted, upon the Commi~s1on's 

own ~otion, by the service upon rospondents of an order or 

investigation in order to detormine whether (1) respondent has 

violated Sections 10, 12(a) and 13-$/8 or the Highway Carriers' 

Act; (2) respondent's operating authority or any part thereot 

should be cancellod, revoked or su~pended; (3) respondont should be , 

9raurod uO collect &ny or ~11 undercharga§ r~~ ~Mptttents tl1B.ns-

f~om assessing and collecting le~s than minimum rntos and ~rom 

issu~ng shipping documents in form other than prescribed by the 

CO~$aion. Tho order roc1to~ that respondont l holder of Radial 

Highway Cor.:unon Carrior Permit No. 36-4.056 a.nd City Carr1er Pe:r:n1t . ~ . ." 

No. 33·4057, appoars to have failod, during tho period October I, 
, . . \, . -

1948 , to Octooer 311 1943, and Dcccmoor 1, 1948, to Deco:ubor- 31" . . 
1948, to sot forth on freight bi1lll and shipping doc\l..T\\onts such' 

. 
1r~ormation as i3 roquired'by the Highway Carriers Tariff No.4 and 

Highway Carriers' Tarir.r No.2. 

I .. public hearing wa.s hold in Sa.n Fra.nc'isco on February 6, 

1950, beforo Examiner S11vcrhnrt, nnd the matter was submitted for 

deeic1on. 
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The .testimony showod thc.t respondent has been enga.ged 

tor over 2CI years in the transpo:'ta.tion of household goods. He 

oper~tes s1~ trucks and regularly employes six per30ns, two 01' whom 

~ake up tho otf1ce $t~tr. Respondent testified that his gross . 
~~arn1ngs for 1949 were :)70,000 01' which ::~SO, 000, was attribu't:ed· to. 

:Lntcrcity tra.nsportation. 

A document introduced into evidence as Exhibit 1 analyzed 

20 of the intercity $h1p~ents rospondent handled during October and 

December, 1948. Rospondentc.st1pulated th~t the oxhibit correctly 

reflects the information contained on the fre1ght bills. Exhibit 

1 shows 12 typos of required data wox-o ond tt~d from tho :freight. 

'bills i.nvolved. Failu.re to (a) properly describe the com(.lod1,ty .. 

(b) show the rate assessed, and. (c) show weight of the sh1pn:erit 

occurred 1$, 17 and 13 times respectively. Other types of omiss1ons 

took placo from one to throe times each. Improper a$sess~~nt or rates 

happened seven timos. 

The test1~ony disclosed t:~t representatives of the 

Field Divis10n advised respondent as to preparation and use of 

shipping doc~~onts. 

Respondent testi!iotl he 13 attompting to fully comply . 
with the tariff::" rulo::. nnd r(;lgulat1ons of tho COmmiSSion, that in 

tho past violation~ wero due in no small mcnsura to orrors co~~tted 

by his employees de~pite his efforts to prevent them. He stated 

that he now has a competent statf, which operates with a min1mum 

of mistakes in the preparation and issuance or ~ipp!ns docwnents. 

Tl'le ('vidence shows and respondont concedes that there 

were substantial deficioncies in the data supplied. in the. freight 

'bill: involved. 

We rind that rospondent herein, during the es.londar 

months of Octobor and Decembor" tailed to keep shipping 
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c. 5141 • FR':~ 

documents as prescribed by tho Commission in Highway Carriers' 

Tariff No.4 and Hi~~way Carriers' Tariff No~ 2 as more particularly . 
sot forth in the order instituting investigation, and by so doing . 
violated Sections 10, 12(a) and 13-5/8 ot the Highway Carriers' Act. 

VQUle respondent's infractions ot the Commission's rules 

and regulations appear to be serious enough to justify a short sus­

pension of it:) radia.l pemit, vie have concluded, on the basis of the 

entire record, that outright suspension shouJ.d not be invoked at this 

timo. Instead, rospondent should be givon an opportunity to 

de:lonstrate that it will comply with applicable statutes and wlth out ... 

standing orders of the Commission. Accordingly, the order to follow, 

although imposing a five-day suspension of the radial permit, will 

also provide that such susponsion be stayed for approximately eight 

months, unless the COmmission, within that period, reopens the pro-. 
ceed1ng and, after notice to respondent and an opportunity to be 

heard, for Bood cause deems 1~positlon of tho suspens10n appropriate • . 
Otherwise, tho proceed1ng will automatic~lly terminate nt the end ot 

the ei5ht-~onth poriod. 

ORDER -- - --

Public hearing having been held in the above ent1tled and 

nu..-nbered proceeding, the matter having been submitted tordecis1on~ 

the Co~~sslon now being tully advised ~d basing its ord~r upon the . 
findings and conclusions contained in the toregoing op1nion, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(l) That Radial Highway Common Carrier Permit No. 38-4056, held 

by Ernest E. Busk, doing businoss D.5 Busvan Moving and Storage 

Co~pany, respondont horoin, be and it 1s hereby suspended tor a 

period or r1ve (5) consecutive daysi provided, however, that such 

suspension shall not become effective unless and unt1l, on or before 
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Deco:::'ber 15, 1950, the Commission shall have reopened this proce.ed1ng 

for receipt of further evidence, ar4d thereafter, upon notice to 

respondent and a.n opportunity to be heard,. shall otherwise order .. 

(2) The Secretary is hereby directed to cause personal service 

of a certified copy or this decision to be made upon respondent, and 

this decision shall become effective upon the twentieth day after 

, Ca11tornia, this 

, 19'0. 


